
 

 

◼ ◼  

of the 

Our Lady 



Parish Office 
Monday– Friday 
◼ 9 AM - 5 PM 
209.634.2222 
olassumption.net 
2602 S. WALNUT RD 
TURLOCK, CA 95380 
Mailing: 
P. O. BOX 2030 
TURLOCK, CA. 95381 

Parish Staff 
Father Larry Machado 
◼ Parochial Administrator 
lmachado@stocktondiocese.org 
 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
◼Deacon 
mpsecs@charter.net 

 
Deacon Stephen Valgos 
◼Deacon 
thecatholicdeacon7@gmail.com 
www.thecatholicdeacon.com 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
◼ Parish Director 
ahendrex@olassumption.net 
 
Zelia Freitas 
◼Administrative Assistant 
zfreitas@olassumption.net 

 
Anna Vierra 
◼ Faith Formation Coordinator 
avierra@olassumption.net 
 
Dominique Germann 
◼Youth and Young Adult 
    Coordinator 
dgermann@olassumption.net 
 
Taylor Drumonde 
◼Administrative Assistant 
◼Wedding Coordinator 
tdrumonde@olassumption.net 

 
Olivia Pears 
◼VALER Coordinator 
valer@olassumption.net

CATHOLIC STEWARDSHIP  PRINCIPLES  

† GIVE TO THE LORD A PORTION OF YOUR INCOME  

† MAKE YOUR GIFT A SACRIFICE  

† USE YOUR CONTRIBUTION ENVELOPE OR  

   ONLINE GIVING  

† 5% TO PARISH & 5% TO CHARITY  

 

Valley Area Living Enabling Resources 
V.A.L.E.R Office 209.634.0380 
Monday - Thursday  
◼ 2 PM - 6 PM 
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http://www.thecatholicdeacon.com/




We Care  is in need of food to hand out to the guests 
at the Navigation Center. Foods that can be easily 
carried such as a cup of noodles, water, granola 
bars, fruit cups, chicken salad kits are helpful. 

mailto:cdores12@aol.com


Steak & Shrimp Dinner 
Saturday, October 14, 2023 
Drive Thru: 4:30 PM—6 PM 

Seated Dinner: 6:30 PM– 9 PM 

Dinner includes: Steak, All You Can Eat Shrimp, 
Salad, Baked Potato, Roll  and Rice Pudding 

$35 per person 
Please contact a Knight for tickets:  Anthony Lopes 

(209) 241-1638, Leonard Costa (209) 620-3338 

Council #12847 





Mass Intentions 

 

 




